62.02.06

	02102100 0	2-10-2000	
FORM P	ro-1595 RECORD.		U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 06	551-0027 (exp.6/30/2005) P/	103175448	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address	(es) below.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ie	(s) O1d
	Ali Heydari Monfarad - Execution Date: 02/01/2006 Ji L. Yang - Execution Date: 02/01/2006	Sun Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware 4150 Network Circle Santa Clara, CA 95054	corporation 8.2459
Additional	l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		132
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	. No ==
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment		
4.	Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with	a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	* *
	Attorney Docket No.: SUN050938	}	
	Attorney Docket No.: SUN030938	I	
		Additional numbers attached? Yes No	<u> </u>
5.	Name and Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications an	d patents involved: 1
/	Name: William J. Kubida Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	\$ 40.00
	One Tabor Center	☐ Authorized to be charged by ca	
	Street Address: same as above	Authorized to be charged to de	posit account
	City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202	⊠ Enclosed	00 11 11
^	\sim	None required (government int	erest not affecting title)
NO INC 1900	6 FFANAEIA 00000019 11345957	8. Payment Information	
		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
04 FC:802	1 40.00 0	Expiration Date	e
_		b. Deposit account number 50	<u>-1123</u>
		Authorized User Name	
9.	Signature : Signature	02 Jehry 200	6

\\\CS - 80168/0431 - 78541 v1

William J. Kubida
Name of Person signing

PATENT REEL: 017543 FRAME: 0638

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _3__

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EV330614425US Attorney Docket No. SUN050938 Client/Matter No. 80168.0431

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Ali Heydari Monfarad**, having a <u>business address</u> of 910 Hermosa Ct., USUN05-104, Sunnyvale, CA 94706 and **Ji L. Yang**, having a <u>business address</u> of 910 Hermosa Ct., USUN05-104, Sunnyvale, CA 94085, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to a DIRECT CONTACT COOLING LIQUID EMBEDDED PACKAGE FOR A CENTRAL PROCESSOR UNIT, for which we are making or have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified by Docket No. SUN050938 and Client/Matter No. 80168.0431 in the law firm of Hogan & Hartson, L.L.P. One Tabor Center, 1200 Seventeenth Street, Suite 1500, Denver, Colorado, 80202, and which is executed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, we now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, Sun Microsystems, Inc., hereinafter ASSIGNEE, a Delaware corporation, whose post office address is 4150 Network Circle, Santa Clara, California 95054, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, upon consideration of our employment and other good and valuable consideration, the adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell and assign unto ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both of the United States and of other countries, and inventor's certificates, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in applying for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamined, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of other countries, or inventor's certificates, on said invention, and in enforcing

PATENT REEL: 017543 FRAME: 0639 I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and bolicf are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Inventor's Full Name:	Ali Heydari Monfarad
Inventor's Signature:	(d. //:
L)ate:	2/1/06
Residence: (City, State and/or country)	Albany, CA
Cilizenship:	USA
Post Address Office.	910 Hermosa Ct., USUN05-104, Sunnyvale, CA 94706

Inventor's Full Name:	Ji L. Yang	
Inventor's Signature:	9.3	
Date.	2/1/2006	
Residence: (City, State and/or country)	Monutain View, G∧	
Citizenship:	USA	
Post Address Office:	910 Hermosa Ct., USUN05-104, Sunnyvale, CA 94085	

WC5 - 00 100/0431 - 70541 VI

Page 2 of 2

Received 02-01-2006 04:16pm From-

RECORDED: 02/02/2006

TO-HOGAN & HARTSON

Page 003